oy
k.‘m*;

ORDINANCE NO. _305%

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS,
5175 PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 199596 BY
APPROVING THE BUDGET FOR SAID PERIOD AND
APPROPRIATING AND SETTING ASIDE THE NECESSARY
FUNDS OUT OF THE GENERAL AND OTHER REVENUES OF
THE CITY OF MESQUITE FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR FOR THE
MAINTENANCE AND OPERATING OF VARIOUS o
DEPARTMENTS AND FOR VARIOUS ACTIVITIES AND .
IMPROVEMENTS OF THE CITY AND DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY. e : S
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That for the purpose of providing the funds necessary and proposed to be
expended in the budget of the City of Mesquite for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 1995,
and ending September 30, 1996, the budget heretofore prepared by the City Manager and
submitted to the Mayor and City Council for consideration and approval be, and the same is
hereby appropriated and set aside for the maintenance of the City of Mesquite, together w1th the
various activities and improvements as set forth in said budget. -

et

SECTION 2. That the said budget for the fiscal year 1995-96, as indicated in the total
amounts allocated for the expenditures by, for and upon each fund, function and activity
approved herein, shall be attached to and made a part of this ordinance the same as if copied in
full herein. !

SECTION 3. That the necessity for making and approving of a budget for the fiscal year
1995~96 as requtred by the laws of the Siate of Texas, creates an urgency and emergency and
requires that this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its passage, as the law
in such cases provides.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas,

on the 18th day of September, 1995. _
CQALQQV

Cathye Ray © I
Mayor

ATTEST: S “APPROVED:

Lynn iﬁge‘. '

City Secretary




Combinad Adopted Budget Summary
" All Funds '
Fiecal Year 1905.08

CEETE= o T

R T . Beginning Ending
’ o ' ‘Batances Revenues/ Appropriations/ Balances =
Fund Typs COctobor 1 Transfers In Transfers Out Sopternber 50
Operating Funds - -
General Fund 14,165,311 62,583,807 62,580,158 14,169,050
Water and Sewor Fund £,811,864 21,900,250 21,000,178 8,554,038 .
Municipal Airport 23971 850,320 650,246 24,045 . ‘
Total Operating Funde 20,801,146 85,143,467 86,168,582 20,748,031 o
SRR R ———
voE . Ei 2 i it B g i
Debt Sorvica/Reserve Funds e
General Obligation Bonds 1,263,233 10,242,681 11,242,881 263,212
W& 8 Rovenue Bonds Ba7. 752 3,272,745 3,272,745 527 752
0.U.D. Ravenue Bonds 17,468 719,104 716,104 17,468
W& S Revenue Roserve 1,273,884 90,000 [ 1,363,894 )
D.U.0. Revenue Resarve 82,545 45,000 [/} 127.545 s
W & S Duek Greek Roserve 2,891,387 175,000 ] 3,068,307
Total Dobt ServiceRaserve Funds 8,058,280 14,544,530 15,234,530 5,360,289
insurange Funds
Medical Health [rsurance {102,473} 4,122,800 3,968,500 51.827 Tt mremev e it
Genoral Liability Insurance 766,009 2.810,000 2,363,500 L 1.212,509 )
Total ingurance Funds BA3, 535 85,932,800 6,332,000 . 1,264,338
Spocial Fevenue Funda
Hotel Motel Tax Funds 5,157 274,233 273,733 £,687
Stale Granis 0 261,942 261,842 0 !
Confistated Trust Fund 21,530 17.000 19,888 18,651
911 Servica Charge Funds 38,008 366,700 386,700 38,908
HUD=-Community Devel Block Grant a 1.118,000 1,115,000 [}
Saction 8 Housing Program 90,800 3,272,807 3,263,807 88,300
Community Actess-Cable TV 57,396 62,500 62,163 57,733
Dralnage Utility Dietrict 1,887,834 7.243,880 8,566,148 265678
Tolal Special Revenue Funds 1.801,824 12,634 572 13,950,381 488015
P
Less! Interfund Translets (25.409,457) {25.409,457)
Tolal All Funds 29,322,795 93,845,912 95,304,036 27,864 874
k-1 3-F =8 =it = E-3 54 3.1 &2 1 23 %)
Cap. [mpravs. Projects-Gen Obligation 3,841 200
Cap. Improve. Projecig-Cert Oblig 11,796,000
LT T T Gap. Improve, Projects~WaS Revenus 4 564,000 e At !
Drainage Ulility District—Ravenus 5,330,000 LTI T et .i‘\'_.
Total Capilal Improvemonis 25,531,300




Revenues:
General Property Taxes

. Gtoss Receipts Taxes
Cily Sales Tax
Licenses and Permits
Fines and Forfeitures
Interest Income
Charges for Current Services
Cther Revenues
Gther Financing Sources
Interfund Transfers

Tolal Revenues

Operating Expendilures:
General Government
Fite Service
Police Service
Public Sewices
Community Development
Public Library
Parks and Recrealion
Other
Other Finanging Uses
Debt Service-Capital Lease

Total Expenditures

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues
Ower Expenditures

Beginning Fund Balance-

Reserved for Franchise Taxes
Unreserved--
Designaled for Repair and Demolition
Designaled jor Fulure Allocation
Undesignated

Total Beginning Fund Balance
Ending Fund Balance-

Reserved for Franchise Taxes
Unreserved--
Designated for Repair and Dermolition
Designated for Future Allocation
Undesignated

Total Ending Fund Balance

)

CITY OF MESQUITE
ADOPYED BUDGET/{935-96
GENERAL FUND-RESOURCES AND EXPENDITURES

R TR ey—

@ @ ) {5) - (8)

ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED  ADOPTED PERCENT
1993.94 1994.95 199495 199596 VARIANCE  INCRIDECR
$16,125656  $17,276,035  $17,254035  $18,185,956 $931,921 5.40%
4,335,206 4,362,620 8,026,500 4,875,500 (3,151,000) (39.26%)
18,751,151 18,860,950  13,785000 20,780,000 985,000 4.98%
854,856 828,055 787,900 785,105 (2,795) (0.35%)
1,488,693 1,499,650 1,152,563 1,502,563 350,000 30.37%
228,203 270,000 400,671 831,921 431,250 107.63%
8,143,797 7,866,268 8,174,477 8,160,969 10,508) (0.13%)
271,126 233,900 5,737,134 536600 ¢ (5200,534) {90.65%)
1,116,690 1,477,000 1,495,000 1,748,283 253,283 16.04%
4,061,582 4,572,000 4,572,000 5,477,000 © 605,000 13.23%
$55377,050  $58,3d5,498  $67,302,280  $62,583897 (34,808,363 7.13%)
$6,070,328 $8274,995  $8,991,837  $8,807,501 ($94,336) (1.05%)
9,370,841 10,101,020 9,997,145 10,437,665 440,520 4.41%
13,078,570 13917969 14211030 15,319,820 1,108,790 7.80%
6,352,790 6,230,337 6,516,310 6,974,452 458,142 7.03%
2,399,423 2,709,444 2,589,813 2,959,175 369,362 14.26%
1,217,290 1,334,195 1,331,017 1,469,319 138,302 10.39%
3,889,477 3,993,239 4,150,777 4,320,340 169,563 4.09%
1,455,440 2,364,563 2,184,179 2,337,667 153,488 7.03%
8,560,488 8,952,856 8,623,745 9,717,251 1,093,506 12.68%
141,052 188,912 166,912 146,966 (41,944) (22.20%)
$54,535,699  $50,067,550  $58,784765  $62,580,158  $3,795,393 6.46%
$841,351 $278,948  $8,607,515 $3,730  ($8,603,776) (99.96%)
$615,820 $615,820 30 20 %0 0.00%
$53,508 $36,645 $51,302 $36,645 ($14,657) (28.57%)

0 (] 0 5,310,051 5,310,951 0.00%
4,047,117 4,312,116 5,506,494 8,817,715 3,311,221 60.13%
$4,716,445  $4964581  $5557,796  $14,165,311 8,607,515 154.87%
$0 $615,820 30 30 $0 0.00%
51,302 16,145 736,645 16,145 {20,500) (55.94%)
o o 5,312,951 4,765,881 (645,070) {10.26%)
5,506,494 4,611,564 8,817,715 9,387,024 560,300 8.46%
85,567,708 85243520  $14,165311  $14,163,050 $3,739 0.03%

(90209




M TR g i

e b g M L RIS s F o e ¢ R

CITY OF MESQUITE
ADOPTED BUDGET/1995.96
e s~ GENERAL FUND REVENUES

) (2 )] ) ) R
ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ADOPTED ‘ PERCENT
1993-94 1994-95 199485 199596 VARIANGE  INGR/DECR
Gereral Property Tax
Curent Taxes $15,826,424 $16,954,035 $16854,035  $17,885956 $9231,021 5.50%
Delinquent Taxes 185,337 207,000 185,000 185,000 [ 0.00%
interest and Penalties : 113,805 115,000 115,000 145,000 0 0.00%
Tolal General Property Tax $16,125656 $17,276,035 $17,254035  $18,185956 $931,921 5.40%
Gross Receipts Tax oot
Electiical $3.452825 $3.500.000 $3,275,000 $2,325,000 $50.000 1.53%
Gas 840,600 560,000 515,000 540,000 25,000 4.85%
Telephone 0 0 3,211,000 680,000 (3.231,000) (B82.61%)
Gable TV 299,000 280,000 300,000 305,000 5,000 1.67%
Bingo 40001 21,120 24000 . 24000 .0 . D.00%
™ "Banking 920 0 0 0 0 0.00% .
Taxi Franchise Fes 1,650 1,500 1,500 1,500 0 0.00% |
Tolsl Gross Receipts Tax $4,335,206 $4,362,620 $8,026,500 $4,875.500 {$3,151,000} (39.26%)
City Sales Tax '
One Percend Sales Tax $18672,734 $19,885,950 $19,700,000  $20,685,000 $985,000 5.00%
Other Sales Tax {Liquor) 78,417 75,000 95,000 95,000 0 0.00% :
Total City Sales Tax $18,751,151 $19,960,950 $19,765,000 $20,780,000 $085,000 4.08%
Licenses and Petmits .
Building Permils $321.467 $300,000 $275,000 $275,000 80 0.00%
Electrical Permits 52064 51,000 52,000 52,000 0 0.00% )
Plurbing Permits 57,156 51,000 51,000 51,000 o 0.00%
Health Permils . . 52,724 4,000 6,000 96,000 0 0.00% 3
Mecharical Permits 42707 46,000 34,000 34,000 ) C.00%
$ign Permils _ 29,470 31,500 30,000 30.000 0 0.00%
Moving Permits ] 275 300 300 300 0 0.00%
Inspection Permits 14,230 18,000 10,600 10,600 o __boo% SR
- Olher Mise, Permnits 7824 7,000 7.000 7,000 ] 0.00% :
Grading Permits 790 250 0 0 a 0.00%
Foed Handlers and Manager Fees 74572 75,000 78,000 78,000 [¢] 0.00%
Liquid Waste Permits 4,364 5,500 5,500 5,500 0 0.00%
Garage Ssle Permits Ars 500 2,795 0 (2.795) {100.00%)
Solicilors Licenses 875 1,000 1,000 1.000 1] 0.00%
Dance Studio Licenses 510 505 505 505 o 0.00%




Electrical Licenses

Deog Licenses

Othet Misc. | Jeenses
Cerificale of Occupancy
Contractor's Registration
Underground Fank Permils
Fire Sprinkler Pemits

Misc Fire Permits

Palice Alarm Pemits

Public PoaliQperator Pertt

Tolal Licenses and Permils

Fihes and Forfeilures
Traffic Fines
Criminal Fines
Gity Ordinances
Arrest Fee
Municipal Count Security Fee
Child Safety Feo
Unlform Traffic Act Fee
Polica Unclaimed Funds

Total Fines and Forfeilures

Revenute From Use of Monay and Prop,

Interest on Investments
Interest-Interiund Advance

Total literest incore

SRR sl by o ey e et 1m e s

Charges lor Curtert Senvices
M.L5.D. Tax Appropriations
Board of Adjustmant Fees
Grass and Weed Chaiges
Amnusemeni Fees
Paving Guis
Other Misc. Revetwes

© e ,?_543?‘3-;._‘,?,}’%

CITY OF MESQUITE
= e ADOBTED BUDGETHS95-9¢
) GEMERAL FUND REVENUES
) (2) 3) “ ) ®&
ACTUAL ADOPYED AMENDED ADOPTED PERCENT
159394 1904-95 199495 199596 VARIANCE  INCR/DECR
35,965 34,060 34,000 34,000 0 0.00%
3,861 4000 3,500 3,500 0 0.00%
5,402 5,000 5,000 5,000 ] 0.00%
19,325 18,000 18,000 18,000 ] 0.00%
39,504 42,000 41,000 41,000 0 0.00%
2773 3,000 4,000 4,600 ] £.00%
5677 4,000 4,700 4,700 o 0.00%
4,990 4,000 2500 2500 0 0.0b%
25,616 24,000 23,000 23,000 0 0.00%
8,560 8.500 8,500 8,500 0 0.00%
$854,856 $828,055 $787,900 $785,106 {$2,755) {0.35%)
$1,114525 $1.130,000 £900,000 $1,210,500 " $310,000 34.44%
71,849 73500 74,000 74,000 ] 0.00%
163,701 152,500 56,550 55,550 0 0.00%
79,338 85,000 71,000 0,000 2,000 12.68%
0 ¢ o 31,000 31,000 0.00%
11,650 13,650 11,000 11,000 0 0.00%
42315 42,000 39,000 39,000 0 0.00%
5215 0 1013 1,013 0 0.00%
$1,486 693 $1,469,650 $1,152563 $1,502,563 $350,000 30.57%
$228,203 $270,000 $4060,000 $831,250 $431,280 10781%
] o 674 571 0 0.00%
$228,203 270,000 $400,671 $831,921 $431,250 107.63%
$166,249 $214,178 $200,226 $200,226 $0 0.00%
4935 3,500 2500 2500 | 00T
135,953 86,000 86,000 86,000 ] 0.00%
4215 4,500 4,200 4,200 0 0.06%
1,525 1,200 BOO 900 0 0.00%
11,646 10,000 12,000 12,000 0

0.00%




Public Health Program Charges
Animal Adcplion Fee
Well-Child Service Fees
Fire/Rescue Reports
Ambutance Fees/Non-resident
Ambulance Fees/Resident
Pound Fees

Accidant Reports

Mige, Pyblic Safety Revenues
Fire Alarm Permits

Fire Dept Hospital Credits
Police False Atarms
Abandoned Vehicle Nolificalion
Fite False Alami Charges
Wasle CollectioryDispasal
Charges for Use of Landfilt
Compaction Equipment
Gompaction Service

Erosion Cleanup Charge
Fines and Overdues
Auditorium Rettal

Photocopy Charges
Equipment Rental

Liary Non-resident Fees
Transportation Fees-MTED
Regervations

Concessions

Registralion Fees

Table Tennis Balt Sales
Alhietic Field Reservations
Day Camp Fees

Instructer Fees

User Fees

£t B S e R

sk mgh 2R

S ey

PRI A S Tl S

Athletic Fees

Tennis Admissions/Reservations
Tennis Pro-Shop Sales
Swimming Pool Admissions
Tennis Lessons

Tennig Gentar Concessions
Mise, Charges for Services

GITY OF MESQUITE
ADOPTED BUDGET/1995.96 .
GENERAL FUND REVENUES T
L) {2} {3) @ 5 ()]
AGTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ADOPTED PERCENT
1993-94 1904.65 1994.95 1995-56 VARIANCE  INGRDECR
59,080 82,500 55,000 55,000 0 0.00%
4,500 1,500 6,000 6,000 ) 0.00%
20,080 20,860 32,000 32,000 0 0.00%
783 700 1,000 1,000 0 0.00%
166,302 155,000 185,000 185,000 0 0.00%
492,794 420,000 520,000 £20,000 0 0.00%
16,824 18,500 20,000 20,700 0 0.00%
35214 37,000 26,000 26,000 0 0.00%
57,862 85,000 55,000 55,000 0 0.00%
12 ) o 0 0 0.00%
16 0 8 0 ®  (100.00%)
49,095 45,000 50,000 50,000 0 0.00%
2,185 1,600 3,006 3,008 o 0.00%
3312 1,000 13,500 3,000 (10,500) (77.78%)
5,249,781 5,115,000 5,250,000 5250000 .0 0.00%
213,564 225,000 180,000 180,000 0 0.00%
112048 108,000 115,000 115,000 0 0.00%
809,814 775,000 825,000 825,600 ) 0.00%
%6 0 0 o 0 0.00%
51,953 45,000 74,000 74,000 Q 0.00%
1210 1,100 1,025 1,028 0 0.00%
20,100 19,000 17,400 17,400 0 0.00%
154 150 125 125 0 0.00%
2733 2,000 2,850 2,850 0 0.00%
756 0 10311 10,314 0 0.00%
0,250 50,000 63,402 63,482 0 0.00%
32,706 33,000 36,164 36,164 0 0.00%
22,020 24,000 20,500 20,500 0 0.00%
265 500 480 480 0 0.00%
4818 4,500 4,500 4,500 ¢ 0.00%
1,048 3,000 3,000 3,000 0 0.00%
7537 0 0 0 0 0.00%
4281 sio0 _ stee0  steo 0 oow |
1,857 0 400 400 9 0.00%
2,188 22,000 24,300 21,300 0 0.00%
18,802 18,500 18,000 18,000 4] 0.00%
2,160 74,000 73.000 73,000 0 0.00%
32,004 38,000 32,000 32,000 0 0.00%
2,823 2,500 1,600 1,500 0 0.00%
2777 4,000 4,000 0 0.00%

4,000




e e p e r
T At AT K s A s W 4y

TR g T R T Tt Rk e WA
CITY OF MESQUITE -
ADOPTED BURGET/1995-95 :
GENERAL FUND REVENUES
-
1) el @) “ ) o®
AGTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ADOPTED ) PERCENT
1653-94 1994-95 1984.95 1995.06 VARIANCE INCR/DECR
Golf Course Renta) 75,000 80,000 90,000 90,000 ] 0.00% -
Plan Drawings and Microfiim £516 4,006 4,000 4,600 0 0.00%
! -
Tolal Charges/Curent Services $8,943,797 $7.866.208 $8,471 477 $8,160969 | {$10,508) (0.13%)
[ vu—.-s;.é.

Other Ravenues

Insured Losses $53,126 $20,000 520,000 £20,000 $0 0.00%
Service Charge Refurned Checks 7415 7,500 8,400 8,400 [+ 0.00%
Auctiong-Equiprnent 59,905 60,000 125,000 60,000 (65,000) (52.00%} BN
Planning and Zoning Fees 31,108 28,000 18,000 19,000 [4] .« 0.00%
Tax Cerificates 70 o . 0 1] 0 0.00%
Gatbage Bags 96,732 100,000 100,000 100,000 Q 0.00%
Codes, Documents, elc, 1,199 1,400 900 900 0 0.00%
Lease Income 0 0 2,800 2,800 0 0.00%
Donations 600 o O 0 1] 0.00% ,
Prior Year Expenditures {7689 5,000 2,458,203 4,500 {2.453,703) {00.82%) ]
Repair and Demolition Revenues 4,006 0 0 ] i} 0.00% H
+
Blue Bag Program 15,176 12,000 21,000 21,000 5] 0.00% ;
Recyeling Revenues 0 [¢] o 300,000 300,000 0.00%
Cowurt Judgments o] 0 2,662,844 1] (2,662,844) {100.00%)
interast oh Judgments [1} 0 318,987 0 {318,980 (100,00%)
Tolal Othar Revenues $274 426 $233,900 $5737.124 1536600  ($5,200,534) (30.65%)

Other Financing Sources . !
Capitsl Proceeds $366,600 30 $0 30 $0 0.00% j
Bond Proceeds 750,000 1,477,000 1,495,000 1,748,283 253283 16.94%

' T - S T T W o e
Tolal Other Financing Sources 1,116,690 1.477.000 1,495,000 1,749,283 253,283

- T 4 g = e ek

[

T R e e

16.94%




I i e ~ e BRI

0214

B

AT e . SITY OF MESQUITE
S * ' NDOPTED BUDGETI1995-96 o
GENERAL FUND REVENUES
® @ ) “ B
ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ADOPTED ’ P
1993.94 1994-95 1964-55 1995-86 VARIANCE ERIDECR
interfund Transiers
Erom Special Revenue $408,000 $458,000 $458,000 $458,000 $0  0.00% .
From Waler and Sewer 3,000,000 3,400,000 3,400,000 3,400,000 [*] 0.00% :
Residual Equity Transfer 416,134 o 0 4} a 0 0.00%
Interest Transfer/Bond Funds 236,848 264,000 264,000 319,000 55,000 20.83%
Cperating Transfer in-Debt Service a 450,000 450,000 1,000,000 550,000 122.22%
Total Intex-fund Yransfers $4,061,582 $4.572,000 $4,572,000 $£5,177,000 $605,000 13.23%
Total General Fund Revenues 855,377,050 $50,346.498 $67,352,280 $52,583,897 ($4,808,383) (7.13%)
h - O s s P ey e
- — TR S e A b gl b & AL o ey ey
h
et




Gily Council
Admipistration
Environmental Health
Public Health Program
Animal/Vector Control
Tech. Serv/Gen. Operations
Budget Office
Ceniral Gopy
City Secrelary
Gity Attorney
Perzonnel
Volunteer Services
Rlgk Management
Training
Finance
Accounling
Purchasing
Woareliouse
PrintshopMaiiroom
Telscommunications
Transportation Peol
Tax
Municipal Court
Ngmt. Info, Services
Service Center
Building Maintenance
LESS: Work Order Gredits:
Public Heaflh Clinic
Mgmt. info. Services
Service Center
Central Copy
-Transpariation Pool

Total-General Government

CITY OF MESQUITE

ADOPTED BUDGETI1395-96
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

T e G oy - b

o] {2) (&) ) 5y 6} Y]

ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ADOPTED PERCENT  TAX RATE
1993-04 1994.95 199495 199596 VARIANCE INCRIDECR IMPLICATION
$144,038 $134,373 $160,254 $152,642 ($7.612) {4.75%) -0.0238
488,287 478,387 522,870 §23,893 1,123 - 0.21‘% 0.,0035
802,144 801,554 863,620 900,948 37,328 '_ 432% 0.1167
215,670 243,053 248,498 236,386 (12,142) (4.85%) 0.0379
275,939 283,025 309,453 306,557 (2,896) 0.94%) -0.0001
170,448 165,756 176,599 219,736 49,137 28.80% 0.1535
130,734 130,614 133,851 137,380 3520 264% 00110
55,33 62,432 57,895 73,848 16,051 21.72% 0.0502
191,480 193,592 187,87 227,470 39,290 20.92% 04228
1,069,287 1,000,704 1,107,599 565,111 (541.,488)  (48.85%) -1.6922
496,998 443,767 491,766 538,378 46,612 9.48% 0.1457
50,790 66,660 75,467 78,603 3,226 427% 00101
89,573 86,199 112,748 163,278 50,620 44.82% 0.4579
0 101,288 105,406 99,408 (8.998) , (5.60%} 00187
143,424 149,713 157,837 172,768 14,834 9.39% 0.0463
278,697 295,200 21,365 351,148 20,783 927% 0.0831
180,581 186,311 216,886 246,239 29,353 13.53% 0.0917
154,065 180,605 191,778 158,363 (33.415)  (17.42%) -0,1044
111,867 127,188 128,410 128,35 (95) {0.07%) 0.0003
200,165 {90,074 225,460 221,668 (3,792) (4.68%) <0.0119
2,802 13,489 10,265 14,917 4,552 45.32% 0.0145
352,562 379,709 293,401 421,586 28,185 7.16% 0.0881
479,612 815,215 534,432 £35,754 1,322 0.25% 0.0044
676,461 615,323 711,207 739,178 27,894 3.92% 0.0872
2.892,625 2,853,476 3,034,445 2,062,141 (72,304) {2.38%) 0.2260
1,050,749 1,091,433 1,479,763 1,351,098 171,335 14.52% 0.5354
. (109,907) (78,258) (78,258) {43.245) 36,013 (44.74%) 0.1084
{511,176) (512,079} (512,079) (550,599) (38.520) 7.52% 01204
(1.969,423) {1,945,461) {2.014,780) {1,969,065) 45744 (2.27%) 0.1429
{45,954) {57,000) (49,444) (61,440) {11,996) 24.26% 0.0375
(6.241) 46,247 (5929) . (5821) 1008 (1455%) ~ 0.0032
£8,070,328 $8,274,995 $8,001,837 58,897 501 ($94,336) {1.05%) «.2548




Fire Setvice
Fire Administration
Fire Operaions
Fire-Emergency Medical Serv.
Flte-Prevention
Fire Training
Fire-Emergency Management

Tolal Fite Service

Police Service
Palice-Administration
Police-PatrolTraffic
Pofice-Criming) Investigation
Police-School Resource Officers
Police-Technical Services
Police-Slaff Support Services

Total Police Service

Field Services

Field Services Admin.

Solid Waste Collection-Res.

Solid Waste Gollection-Comin.

Solid Waste Digposal

Street Maintenance

Street Reconstruction Crew

LESS: Wark Order Credids:

Solid Waste Dispasal
Street Mainienance
Slreet Reconst. Grew

Total Field Services

CITY OF MESQUITE
ADOPTYED BUDGET/1995-9¢
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

L]

PRERE IR RN EIT. ¥

(1) (2 (58} (4} 5) {6} )
ACTUAL ADOPTED  AMENDED  ADOPTED PERGENT  TAX RATE
1993-04 199495 1904-05 1995.96  VARIANCE INCRIOECR IMPLICATION
$373,841 $457.915 $443,660 3455733 $22,043 4.57% 0.0689
8,116,380 8,495,157 8,410,181 8,801,262 391,084 4.65% 1221
218,009 340,207 351,808 284,164 {67,734y  (19.25%) D217
457,998 586,322 563,008 622,013 58,920 10.45% 0.1841
154,216 167,034 173,324 206,311 32,967 19.03% 0.4034
49,307 54,384 54,850 58,182 3,223 5.86% 0.0101
$0,370,841  $10,101,020  $9.007,145  $10,437,665  $440,520 441% 13766
£544,711 £530,542 $582,435 $602,618  $20,483 3.47% 0.0631
5,627,887 7.467.471 7,324,148 BO91B20 767,672 10.48% 2.3600
2,530,604 2,737,974 2,766,551 2879774  HIZD 4.00% 0.3538
152,268 127,885 132,826 142,602 5,176 5.91% 0.0287
2,863,434 3,040,876 3,088,020 3266820 178,800 5.79% 05588
359,666 304,321 317,050 338,777 19,727 8.22% 00616
$i3.07B570  S$13017.060  $14211030  $15319820 31,108,790 7.80% 3.4650
$164,866 $145,990 $154,143 $161,685 $7,542 4.89% 0.0236
1,930,057 2,000,044 2015525 2200472 184,647 . 2.16% 0.5770
1,132,820 1,186,768 1,251,249 1211817 39.332) (3.44%) 01228
1,501,070 1,353,442 1,541,840 1391537 {150,303) (6.75%) 0.4697
1,867,058 1.926,752 1932023 2274641 34268 17.73% 1.0707
80,354 ()} a ) 0 0.00% 0.0000
. (106,100) (315,500 {115,500) {115,500 0 0.00% 0.0000
(137.881) (276.159) (262,970 (150,000) 112,970 (42.96%) 0.3530
(180,361) 4] 4] 0 o 0.00% G000
$6352,790  $6,230337  $6,516310  $6974452  $450,142 7.03% 1.4317

e
T
i

kit ur b e M et i
" I3 5T Rl - Y. Y
Rl Mt b ik 13
s .

WRausil

2o i




Community Development

Community Development Admin,

Plarning and Zotiing
Fraliic Englneering
Building Inspection
Street Lighting
Engineering
Public Works Construction
LESS: Work Order Credils:
Traffic Engineering
Slreet Lighting
Engineering
Public Waorks Construction

Tolal Community Development

Publi Libearies
Admitistration
Horth Branch
Gentral Branch
Literacy Program

Totat Library Service

Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation Admin.
Parks
Recreation
Swinming Pools
Tennis

Total Parks and Recrealion
Other

Insurance

Reserve Approprialions

Repair and Gemolition

Tolsl Misceilaneous

s R e

- GITY OF MESQUITE
ADOPTED BUDGETHS86.96
‘ GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES
) @ ®) @ ® (®) o)
AGTUAL  ADOPTED  AMENDED  ADOPTED PERCENT  TAX RATE
1993-04 103495 199495 169596  VARIANGE INGRMDECR IMPLICATION
$161852  $200,200 $248,031 $326842  WET 3082% 0.2397
167,753 206,165 206,024 26077 0083 ;9.73% 0.0627
552,816 547,878 665,650 789170 123520  18.56% 0.3850
520,166 587 597 582,301 618,944 36,643 6.29% 0.1145
715,158 873,000 557,000 &40000 73000  12.87% 0.2281
164,126 821,905 532,402 502,942 60540 11.37% 0.1892
320,119 0 6 0 0 0.00% 0.0000
(2.970) {2.400) {2,495) (3.600)  (5.405)  44.28% 0.0036
80,015 (115000 0 ) 0 0.00% 00000
(25808)  (210,000) (210,000) (230000)  (20000)  9.52% 0.0625
(90,774) o 0 0 o 0.00% 0.0000
$2300,423 32700444  $2580813  $2050475 $%03%2  14.26% 1.4543
$452,051 $470,8922 $476,061 $544.507 $68,446 14.38% 02139
260,815 404,259 396,704 42615 25911 6.53% 0.0810
408,734 438,825 437,865 472085 34220 7.82% 0.1069
14,790 20,189 20,367 30,142 078 47.70% 0.0304
$1217.200 $1334195  $I 33017 $1.458319  $138302  10.30% 0.4322
$400,779 $416,891 $472,448 $431.060  (541.308)  (B.76%) .0.1283
1,899,870 1,978,908 2 018,601 2134440 118758 573% 03617
1,241,505 1,250,558 1308027 1408807 102070 7.88% 03218
. 232,204 217,885 212,300 25086 (6309  (2.84%) 00188
115,149 128,097 131,402 120048 (1S4 (1.51%) 0.0045
$3.880.477  $3003.230  $4150777 34320340 5169563 400% 05299
$658,605 $4,295,000 31,270,000 51,316,175 346,175 3.64% 0.1443
590,532 1,009,083 803670 1000802 107313 12.0i% 0.3354
6213 20,500 20,500 20,500 0 0.00% 0.0000
$1.455440 32064563 52484179  $2337867 3153488 7.03% 0.4797

= g




N b

T e - . - : .A‘ ) o Ce
- CITY OF MESQIUITE
ADOPTED BUDGET/H996-96
- GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES
(1) 4] @ 4 &) (6) @
ACGTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ADOPTED PERCENT TAXRATE
1993-94 1994.95 199495 1995-06 VARIANGCE NCR/DEGR IMPLICATION
Cther Financing Uses
Operating Transfer Out-Alrport $75,000 $75,000 $75.000 $105,000 $30,000 40,00% 009338
Qperaling Transfer Qut-Debt Seivice 8,485,488 8,877,856 8,548,745 8612251 1,083,506 12.44% 33235
Total Other Financing Uses 8,560,488 8,952,856 8,623,745 417,251 1,093,506 12.68% 34172
Debk Service
Capital Leasa $144,082 $186912 $188,812 146,968 {$41,944) (22.20%) 01314
Tolal Debl Service 144,052 188,912 188,912 146,068 {41,944) {22.20%) 01311
Tolal Expenditures-General Fund 354,835,600 $58,067,550 558,784,765 562,580,158 $3,795,393 6.46% 11.8606
T A N L N R B | 4P a e R w e 10




ot it sy bbb

CITY OF MESQUITE

ADOPTED BUDGETH395-96
: WATER AND SEWER FUND
1)) v)] &) 4 s {6)
ACTUAL ADOPTED AMEMDED ADOPTED PERCENTAGE
: 1993-54 1954-95 1994-95 1560506 VARIANCGE CHANGE
g Water Sales $109686,285  $11,306000  $11,100000  $11,440,000 $340,000 3.06%
Water Taps and Connections 163,160 . 70,000 70,000 75,000 5,000 At
Penalty Income 340,054 360,000 336,000 340,000 4,000 1.19%
Collection/Charged off Rills 1,370 1,100 2,000 2,000 0 0.00%
Sale of Bulk Water 13,826 12,000 20,000 15,000 (5,000 25.00%
Reconnect Fees 91,999 80,000 100,000 100,000 ] 0.00%
Sewer Setvice 0,052,847 9,000,000 9,150,000 9,425,000 275,000 301% !
Sewer Taps/Connections 720 1.000 600 750 150 25.00%
Ulility Service Transfer 8,220 8,000 6,000 6,500 ) 4.33%
Interest Incotne 222,266 250,000 325,000 600,000 175,000 53.85%
Auclion Revenue 12,085 6,000 6.000 5.000 (1.000) 1667% '
Transfer In-Equip Replacement 317,119 Q 0 1] 0 0.00% i
Prior Year Expendilures 12 300 1] 0 S8 000% .
Tolal Revenues $21,110682  $21,098,400  $21,115600  $21,.908,250 $793.650 3.76% !
Qperating Expenditures:
Administration $218,178 $227.788 $156,940 $167.773 $10,833 £.50%
W & S Accounting 867,822 87E,378 895,069 $47,476 52,407 5.86% ;
Water Production 4,690,661 4742218 4,742,848 4773930 31,002 0.66% {
Meler Services 559,064 662,210 662,888 674,332 11,444 1.73%
Waley Dislribution 897,660 91,805 558,380 1,091,507 N ¥ b 7.64%
Conesete Grew 24,714 245,620 242,432 312,330 69,898 28.83%
Wastewater Colleclion 835,657 928,000 012,498 966,421 53,923 5.91%
Wastewater Treatraent 3057273 4,119,995 3,958,106 4,116,195 160,085 4.04% i
W & S Reconstruction Craw 150,182 . 167,597 160,434 178,604 . 19,§70 11.95%
W & S insurance 1,105,000 1,105,000 1,105,000 1,905,000 ) 0 0.00%
W & S Debl Service/Transfers 5,699,661 6,715,730 6,782,603 7,382,745 580,142 B.55%
W& § Reserves 284,396 366,790 465,790 325775 (140,018) -30.06% )
Total Expendilures $19596,284  $21,142,3M0 $21,043,088  $21,966,178 $922,190 4,38%
T e - o - P et Ayt e o —
Excess (Deficiency) Revenues [
Over Expendilures $1,514,388 ($43.931) $71,642 ($56,028) ($128,540) 179.50%
-
Working Capital, October 1 $5,025.864 35,506,683 $5,540,252 $5,611,364 $71.612 1.00%

Working Capital, Seplember 30 5 $5.542,752 $5,611,864

LA A Y T e




Revenues:
tHangar Rentals
Tie Downs
Fuel Sales
il Sales
Transient Tledowns
Alrport Offices
Alrport Gross Recaipts
Alrpard Lease Receipts
Operaling Transfer In
Counrt Judgments
Interest on Judgments
Mise. Alrport Plot Suppiies

Total flevenues
Operating Expenditures:

Personal Senices

Supplies
Gonlraclual Services
Capital Cusitay

Yolal Expenditures
Evgese (Deflclency) Revenues over
Expenditures

Working Capital, Oclober 1

Woarking Capital, Seplember 30

".";;-'—:.‘;.{;M:ﬁn'ﬂgvva:p—.; .
TN S R e sy b e W-.A;m '

"o e GITY OF MESQUITE
ADOPTED BUTKGETMSS5-95 ]
AIRPORT QPERATING FUND “

) () (&3] {4 6] .
ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ADOPTED e
1963-94 1934.95 1594-95 1995.96 * VARIANCE

$i24,279 $426,300 $122,800 $122,800 $0

12,508 21,000 11,500 11,500 1]

279,908 403,200 260,000 280,000 119,000

3554 4094 320 3,200 o .

1,123 1,980 s 900 o

1,200 1,800 1,600 1,600 o

440 480 320 220 ]

4,442 20,565 7,000 7,000 0

75,000 75,000 75,000 105,000 30,000

o o 33,600 o (33,600

¢ o 26,000 a {26,000}

8,326 8,000 8,000 8,000 0
$510,457 $652418 £564.520 $650,320 380,400

T mwe e e e il

$227,430 $276,116 $724,568 $236,002 $11,524

208,472 265,405 189,561 288,496 88,035

86,087 125,276 428,426 122,158 {6,268)
1,308 6,000 650 3,500 2,850

$523,097 $622,797 $643,205 $650,246 $107,041

($13,500) $39,619 $25,715 $74 ($26.841)

$10,756 $22.563 ($2.744) $23.871 326,715

($2,744) 462,162 $23.5M $24048 $74 .




REVENUES:

TRANSFER FROM SPEC REVENUE

TRANSFER FROMW & S

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND-

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST

. OPERATING TRANSFER OUT
FISCAL AGENT FEES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXGESS {DEFICIENCY) REVENUES

OVER EXPENDITURES

FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER §

FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30

LU GITY OF MESQUITE
ADOPYED BUDGET/1935-86

GENERAL QBLIGATION SOND FUND

(1) (2) 3) 4 (5)
ACTUAL ADOPTED  AMENDED  ADOPYED 7
1993-04 1994.95 105405 199596 VARIANCE
$32,655 31503 $31,503 $30,430 ($1.463)
0 0 o £00,000 600,000
[
8,485,488 8,677,856 8,548,745 9,612,251 1,063,506
8518143 $8.009,440  $8S80330  $10242681 1,662,349
$4845000  $5135000  $5620000  $3981.736  (§1,638.264)
2,868,143 3,760,440 2,055,3% 6,255,045 3,300,607
0 450,000 450,000 1,000,000 550,000
3,405 5,000 5,000 5,000 0
$7516548  $0350449  $0030,338  $11242.681 $2212,343
$1,001,595 {$450,000) ($450,0000  ($1,000,000) (5550,000) )
$711,638 711,638 $I71AZ $1,2%3.293 ($450,000)
$1,713,233 $261638  $1.263.20 (51.000,000)

$263,233

T e S o e i . R
FE

© e
e e e RN

e




" REVENUES:
TRANSFER FROMW & S OPERATING

TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES:

PRINGIPAL

INTEREST

FISCALAGENT FEES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS (DEFIGIENCY) OF REVENUES
" QVER EXPENDITURES

FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1

FUND BALANCE, SEFTEMBER 30

T SRS G

CITY OF MESQUITE

ADOPTED BUDGETI895-06
N 1§ REVENUE BONDFUND
t ket N MRS At chor
1) @ @ “ ®
ACTUAL ADOPTED  AMENDED  ADOPTED
109394 199495 1084-85 190596,  VARIANCE
$2,288,660 2904730  $2,831,603 $3.272,745 $391,142
$2,288,661 $2904730  $2,881,603 $3,.272,745 $301,142
$1,415000  $1,480000  $4,735,000 $1,655.000 {380,000)
873,060 1,419,730 1,144,603 1,615,245 470,642
426 5,000 2,000 2,500 500
$2288,486 32004730  $2,881,603 $3,272,745 $391,142
$175 $0 $0 30 $0
$527577 $527.577 $527,752 | $527,752 50
$527.752 $527.577 $527,752 $527,752 50

AT Ty g moe - L eI -‘--'Zv'}i[

bt e e AT




" SITY OF MESQUITE

ADOPTED BUDGET/1995-96

PRAINAGE UTILITY DISTRICT BOND FUND

C e : e A
D S T QTNCIT U NPT ¥t B Coer o
ELRC a00?2p3, T
. - o .\‘;-...stp_:_. e

i

() L] ) 4 &
ACTUAL ADOPTED  AMENDED ADOPYED
186204 1894.95 199465 199566  VARIANGE
REVENUES:
OPERATING TRANSFER IN-D.U.D. $200,000 $236,000 $241,000 $719,104  $478,104
TOTAL REVENUES ; $200,000 $236,000 $241,000 $719104  $478,104
EXPENDITURES: '
PRINGIPAL $00,000 $70,000 $90,000 $85,000 (55,000)
INTEREST §2.462 166,335 150,255 633,104 452,849
FISCAL AGENT FEES 150 665 65 1,000 336
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $182612 $236,000 $240,920 $719,104  §476,184
Ll
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES $17.388 %0 $80 0 (580
FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER i $0 $17,297 $17,388 $17,468 a0
FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30 $17,388 $17.237 $17.468 $17,468 P

C o e e AR

a

B A s

TR G T o e ST

-2
oo




R e T, _ .. CITY OF MESQUITE
ADOPTED BUDGET/19956.96
*  WATER AND SEWER REVENUE RESERVE FUND

) 3] 3) 0] ' (5)
ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ADOPTED T e
100394 1994.95 1904-95 199596 VARIANGE ?
REVENUES: e e
TRANSFERS IN FROMW & S $20,564 $0 $90,000 $90,000 $0 - -
TOTAL REVENUES $20,564 $0 $90,000 $90,000 0 - ‘ '
EXPENDITURES: A
DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS 30 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 50 $0 50
EXCESS (DEFICIENGY) OF REVENUES ) . SO SR
OVER EXPENDITURES 520564 30 £90,000 $90,000 $0 :
FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1 $1,163.330 $1,163,804 $1,183894 $1,273,804 $50,000
FUND BALANGE, SEPTEMBER 320 31,183,804 $1,183,894 $1,273804 51,363,804 500,000
Toom oo e T R i .

B L R S A e iR




L CITY OF MESQUITE
i e e e e s o ADOPTED BUDGETHI96-96
. DUGK CREEK SEWER LINE FUND

(1) ) @) B ) &
AGTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ADOPTED A
1993.94 1094.05 1954.95 1995-96 VARIANGE
REVENUES: ST
INTEREST EARNED $79,458 $110,000 $120,000 $175,000 $55,000
TRANSEER FROM W & S OPERATING : 414,000 411,000 411,000 0 {5444,000)
TOTAL REVENUES - sabodss $521,000 531,000 $175,000 (§356,000)
EXPENDITURES: R S
DUCK CREEK SEWER LINE CONSTRUGTION $0 $0 $0 30
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 30 %0 $0
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES $400,458 $521,000 $531,000 $175,000 (8356,000)
FUND BALANGE, OCTOBER 1 $1,869,939 $2,348,939 $2,360,397 $2,801,397 2531000
FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30 $2,360,207 $2,960,939 $2,801,397 53,068,397 | §175,000

ne o me Sann e psneenn e it
R e Lt




CITY OF MESQUITE
ADOPTED BUDGET/936-96
DRANAGE UTILITY DISTRICT REVENUE RESERVE FUND

M (2 3 ) . =)
AGTUAL ADOPTED  AMENDED  ADOFTED - L s
199394 199495 190495 1905.96 VARIANGE
REVENUES: ' . S e e
OPERATING TRANSFER IN.0.U.D. 337,545 $37.545 $45,000 45,000 0 . :
n = a
[ 3
TOTAL REVENUES $37,545 $37,545 $45,000 $45,000 $0 ‘
EXPENDITURES:
DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS $0 $0 50 30 50 e
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 50
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES :
OVER EXPENDITURES $37.545 $37,545 $45,000 $45,000 $0
FUND BALANGE, OCTOBER 1 ' $0 $37,545 $37,545 $82545 845000 L
FUND BALANGE, SEPTEMBER 30 $37,545 $75.000 $82,545 $127,545 $45,000

e A ewemre

PR okoon T n




TP

L R i

v
RN T L T T e e ey - TUUL ey
CITY OF MESQUITE
ADOPTED BUDGET/1996-96 e
GROUP MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE FUND ‘ R
) @ ® @ © L
ACTUAL AROPTED AMENDED ADOPTED Sy
1963.94 199495 1994-6 1995-96 VARIANGE
REVENUES: R R
| INTEREST EARNED $28,243 $20,000 $32,000 $60,000 £28,000
EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS 660367 545,000 £60,000 580,000 $0
EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS 2087422 3,108,416 3200941 3,250,000 $40,080
LIFE INSURANGE PREMIUMS 102,938 103,000 112,000 120,000 $8,000
COBRA MEDICAL INS CONTRIBUTIONS 15,611 15,000 9,500 10,000 $500
RETIREES MEDICAL INS CONTRIBUTIONS 5,017 5,000 2,800 2800 30
HEALTH CLAIMS REIMBURSEMENTS 140,077 o 150,000 100,600 {$50,000)
L}
TOTAL REVENUES 33829675 3708416  $4.087.211 $4,122,800 $35589
EXPENDITURES: SRR rromtvins
HEALTH CLAIMS-DEPENDENTS $1,320308  $1.250,000  $1,375,000 $4,375,000 $0 )
HEALTH CLAIMS-EMPLOYEES 1,059,520 1,250,000 1,375,000 1,375,000 $0
LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS $05301 120,000 120,000 120,000 . 50
RESERVE FUNDING-CLAIMS 165,000 o 0 0 30
UMBRELLA GOVERAGE FEES 145819 135,285 160,000 165,000 $5,000
PHARMACEUTICAL TRANSFER 446,049 475,000 500,000 525,000 $25,000
ADMINISTRATIVE FEE-MEDIGAL 83,500 80,784 100,000 96,500 (53.500)
ADMINISTRATIVE FEE-PHARMAGEUTICAL 15,087 15,500 18,500 16,000 $500 '
CONSULTING SERVIGES 41,011 32,000 45,000 46,000 50
MANAGED GARE SERVICES 238,679 245,000 245,000 250,000 $5,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,630,364 $3612569  $3936,500  $3,968,500 $32,000 :
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES B06311 | 3183847 $150,751 $454,300 . s3sen ,
FUND BAIANGE, OGTOBER 1 . ($452,495) $70,250 ($253,184) ($102,473) $150,711
 FUNDBALANCGE, SEPTEMBER 30 T is353,484) $254,106 ($102.473) 851,827 $154300 -« - -+ o
e et ermemnen ST o
v e s SR




CITY OF MESQUITE
IR e e e ANGPTED BUDGET/HI96-98
*  GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANGE FUND

{ & 3) {4) {5)
ACTUAL ADOPTED  AMENDED  ADOPTED
180384 1994-95 1604.95 199596 VARIANGE
REVENUES:
INVEREST EARNED $85,457 $75,000 $130,000 $130,000 50 :
OPERATING TRANSFERS IN-GENERAL 600,000 800,000 900,000 500,000 50 o
OPERATING TRANSFERS IN-W & § 1,405,000 1,405,000 1,105,000 1,405,000 0 .
OPERATING TRANSFERS IN-WORK COMP 978,467 616257 500,000 676,000 $175,000 '
JUDGMENT/ATTORNEY'S PEES 0 o 26,000 ) {526,000) '
TOTAL REVENUES $2768024  $2606267  $2651.000  $2.810,000 $149,000
EXPENDITURES: ) _
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 26,275 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 %0 1
CONSULTING SERVICES 26,000 36,000 36,000 36,000 s0 ;
ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 87,344 61,200 94,000 95,000 $1,000 +
INSURANGE PREMIUMS 662,678 703,400 703,400 750,000 $46,600
GENERAL LIABILITY GLAIMS 635,363 700,000 500,000 750000 - $250,000
RESERVE FUNDING CLAIMS 779,568 o] 1] W) 30
WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS 844,020 700,000 760,000 700,000 $0
OTHER 2,409 2500 2,500 2,500 50
YOTAL EXPENDITURES $3,073,447  $2263100  $2,065300  $2,363,500 $207.600
EXCESS (DEFIGIENGY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES ($304,523) $433,167 $595,100 $446,500 ($148,50%)
FUND BALANGE, OGTOBER 1 $475.432  $1,019.474 $470,609 $766,000 $595,100
FUND BALANCE, SEFTEMBER 30 $170000  $1,512,64 $766,009  $1.212500 $446,500 ;

B e Dy S

. L et 1t 4y et e s A
20




i

REVENUES:
INTEREST EARNED
QCCUPANCY TAX

TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES:

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

ARTS COUNCGIL

HISTORICAL COMMISSION

KEEP MESQUITE BEAUTIFUL

CITY OF MESQUITE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES

OVER EXPENDITURES

FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1

FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30

CITY OF MESQUITE
ADOPTED BUDGET/1955.95
HOTEL MOTEL TAX FUND
{1} ) @ (4} 5]
ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ADOBTED
1593-94 199495 1994-95 199596 VARIANGE
R .
04 $250 $750 $500 (8250}
280,916 274,340 274,348 273733 (615)
$281.233 $274,508 $276,000 $274,233 (8865)
$160,525 $158,850 $158,850 $156,564 ($2,268)
41,840 39,700 40,439 39,127 (1,312)
40,531 39,700 39,700 30,427 (573)
22534 22 000 22,549 22,000 1549)
12,200 13,848 13,848 16,915 3,067
$277,330 $274,008 $275,386 $273,733 (51,653
. v e L T ....‘-.-_-’,.m.r,.-‘,p_c'._.‘
$3,903 $500 ($288) $500 $785
$1,542 31,112 $5,445 $5157 (3288)
[ ]
$5,445 51,612 $5,857 $500 !

e et

<L T A, AT
e T,

ey
s

T a1 ]




CITY OF MESQUITE
‘ | TESTRRTIRADOPTED BUDGET/199598 .
STATEFEDERAL GRANTS
n () &) @ 6
ACTUAL ADOPTED  AMENDED  ADOPTED
1993-94 1904.95 195495 1995.96 VARIANCE
REVENUES:
STATE GRANT $205,721 $141,490 $302,712 $261,942 (840,770) :
2
TOTAL REVENUES $205,721 $141,490 $302,712 $261,942 (540,776) :
J?“:"i
EXPENDITURES: :
1LE.T.5. OFFICERS (S£-91-C14-4014) $23050 $14,075 $11,975 $0 1$11,975)
URBAN RESOURGE LIBRARY GRANT 9257 0,257 9,257 9,257 $0
SPEED ENFORCEMENT 15,000 26,000 22,000 20,000 ($2.000)
OGCUPANT SEAT BELT GRANT 17,000 17,000 0 0 0
GANG PREVENTION GRANT 9,508 6 9548 0 (39,548
$8.A. GRANTITX FOREST SERVICE 20000 0 6 0. $0 B ey
WELL-BABY TOH GRANT 1594 64,540 0 0 0 s0
IMMUNIZATION TOH GRANT-1604 35302 0 0 0 50
WELL CHILD-TOH GRANT 1995 5,241 35013 20,772 o $29,772)
IMMUNLZATION-TOH GRANT 1995 4823 43245 38,422 43245 $4,23
TRAFEIC LIGHT #585TLFS016 500 0 70,638 o {$70,538)
TRAFFIC LIGHT #385TLF6017 500 0 25,89 0 (525.896)
COPS AHEAD PROGRAM 0 o 0 158,204
NATIONAL URBAN LEAGUE 0 0 17,600 17,600 0
VIOLENGE PREVENTION GRANT 0 4] 67,604 13,636 ($53,969)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $208,721 $141.490 8302712 $264,942 ($195,974)
EXCESS (DEFICIENGY) OF REVENUES R
OVER EXPENDITURES 30 $0 50 0 $0
FUND BALANGE AT BEGINNING OF YEAR s0 30 $0 $0 $0
_FUNDBALANGEATENDOF YEAR 50 % s0 % 50
. . -
e r e = it e eermmpem vy s e e gy - »
=

R,

i, % S ILT o
R A (R sl it s



REVENUES:
INTEREST INCOME
AUCTION REVENUE
COURT AWARDED PROCEEDS

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
PERSONAL SERVICES
SUPPLIES

CONTRACTUAL
CAPITAL QUTLAY

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES

OVER EXPENDITURES

FUND BALANGE, OCTOBER 1

FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30

T OITY OF MESQUITE

ADOPTED BUDGETHIS6-96
CONFISCATED TRUST FUND
) 2 @) 5] )
ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ADOPTED :
1903-94 1694-95 199485 199596 VARIANCE
$3479 31500 $3,000 $2.000 (31,000}
5428 . 7,500 10,000 10,000 0
21,3654 7,500 2,500 £.000 2,500
$30,261 $16,500 $15,500 $17,000 $1,500
30 $0 $0 50 . 50
7.372 3,000 8,621 3,000 (5,521)
15,654 16,888 26,860 16,808 9.972)
21,754 0 8,800 o {8.600)
$44,780 $19,608 $44,281 $19,888 {$24,393)
($14,519) ($3,388) {628,781) ($2.888) $25,893
£64,839 $53,116 $50,320 $21,530 ($28,781)
$50,320 $49,728 $21,539 $18,651 ($2.888)

© e

G vd

+ et ST

O,




REVENUES:
8-1.1 PHONE CHARGES
TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES:
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
OPERATING TRANSFER OUT

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENOITURES

FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1

o FUND BALANGE, SEPTEMBER 30

CITY OF MESQUITE

ADOPTED BUDGEY/1995-96
811 SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
£, 2 3 4 &)
AGTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ADOPTED |
1093-04 165495 169495 1995-96 VARIANGE
$375,169 $377,000 $384,000 $386,700 $2.700 e
$375,160 $377,000 $384,000 $386,700 $2,700 ' s
) T BT e s e e
$83,047 83,040 $57,440 $60,900 (86,540) '
$258,000 $308,000 $308,000 $205,800 (512,200
$341,047 $301,040 $405,440 $386,700 ($18,740)
$34922 (514,040) ($21,440) $0 $21,440°
$26.315 455,245 $60,438 $28,930 (321,440) - - o ey
£60,430 $41,205 $38,908 $38,998 : $0
EY
it e syl




CITY OF MESQUITE . T T

ADOPTED BUDGET/HI9595 L
HUD-COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND E
) @ ® @ ® o
ACTUAL ADDPTED  AMENDED  ADOPTED -
1993-94 196495 1884-95 199596 VARIANGCE
REVENUES: '
INTERGOVERNMENTAL $681,650  $1,080,017  $1,760911 51,116,000 ($644,911)
OTHER 8,460 - , 0 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $6590,110  $1.080017  $1,760,9%1 $1,116.000 (5644,911)
EXPENDITURES:
100506 PROJECTS
C0BG ADMINISTRATION $82,134 $72.702 $72,702 $65,273 ($7.429)
COBG PLANNING 68,433 a 21,445 ) (21,448)
HOUSING REHABILITATION 244,640 356,000 371,808 350,000 {21,808)
LATGHKEY CARE PROGRAM 9 ) o 100,000 100,000 .
NEW BEGINNING CENTER ) 0 0 25 000 25,000
COCE ENFORGEMENT 0 o 0 o788 - $7,601
STREE T/SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION ) ) o 308,172 306,172
HANDIGAP ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS 0 0 0 148,616 145,616 !
FAMILY SELF-SUFFICIENGY 0 0 0 26,338 25338
375,267 422702 465,958 1,116,000 650,044 '
198495 PROJECTS ' oo
CODE ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM o 8,806 88,006 0 {356,596)
LATCHKEY CARE PROGRAM 0 125,000 125,000 0 (125,000)
EDGEMEONT PARK 0 76,905 76,008 0 (76,908)
NEW BEGINNING CENTER 0 20,000 20,000 a (20,000) . :
STREET OVERLAY RECONSTRUCTION o 127,380 127,380 0 (127.380) . '
PARK IMPROVEMENTS 0 184,134 184,134 0 (184,134} '
EVANS COMMUNITY CENTER 0 35,000 35,000 o (35,000}
0 657,315 657,315 6 (657.315)
1993-04 PROJECTS o T o e -
LATCHKEY CARE PROGRAM {1993-04) 74,229 0 49,650 o (549,650)
COOE ENFORGEMENT PROGRAM 91,740 0 0 0 0
EDGEMONT PARK [1993.94) 0 o 135,000 o {135,000)
BLDG/FACILITY AGCESS (1082:04) 0 o 94,660 o (91,690)
SEWER LINE REPLACEMENT {1993-04) 2 a 96,437 0

1437y
B S5 A e




R Y

HRUD-COMMUNLITY DEVELOP

B e e

EVANS COMMUNITY CENTER (1993-94)

1692-93 PROJECTS

LATCHKEY PROGRAM (1992-93)
ACGESSIBLE REC EQUIPMENT
BLOGIFACILITY ACCESSIBILITY
PARK IMPROVEMENTS
EQGEMONT PARK IMPROVEMENTS

1921-92 PROJECTS

LATCHKEY CARE PROGRAM

SR CITIZEN CENTER (RUTHERFORD)
WATER LINE REPLACEMENT

1990-91 PROJECTS

LATCHKEY CARE PROGRAM

SPECIAL KIDS LATCHKEY PROGRAM

RUTHERFAORD SENIOR GITIZENS PROGRA
FAIR HOUSING ADMINISTRATION

TOTAL EXPENDITURES-ALL PROGRAM YE

T Texcess {DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES

OVER EXPENDITURESS
FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1

FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30

CitY OF MESQUITE

ADOPTED BUDGET/1995-95

ENT BLOCK GRANT FUND

o)

1) 2) {3 (O]
AGTUAL ADOPTED  AMENDED  ADOPTED
195394 1854.05 1994-96 1505-06 VARIANCE
4852 0 20,368 0 €20,368)
$170,610 50 $395,145 $0 ($305,145)
20,119 $0 $0 30 %0
9470 0 0 o o
20633 0 169,634 0 (169,834)
o 0 0 0 )
#2651 0 8,890 0 (8,390)
$141,873 50 $178,724 0 (5178729
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
485 0 4,166 0 (4,166)
) 0 58,605 0 (59,505)
5465 30 $63,771 $0 ($63.771)
0 30 $0 30 $0
0 0 o o o
1,875 0 0 0 o
0 0 0 0 0
$1,875 30 $0 50 50
$600,110  $1,080017  $1,760811 $1,116,000 ($544,911)
0 $0 30 $0 30
$0 30 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 %0 $0

e

=

e —————————
e gy B L

e T i Y st




R Y 3P N P L TEE T

REVENUES:
INTEREST EARNED
OTHER REVENLUES

INTERGOVERNMENTAL

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

OPERATING TRANSFER QUT

PUBLIC SERVICES

" YOTAL EXPENDITURES

..~ CITY OF MESQUITE
ADOPTED BUDGETHS5.08

+ HUD-SECTION B HOUSING ASSISTANCE-COMSBINED

e e T o e ot

S Bt Rmete et

EXCESS (DEFIGIENGY) OF REVENUES

OVER EXPENDITURES

FUND BALANCE, OCTOBER 1

FUND BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 30

(1) 2) 3 4) )
AGTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ADOPTED
1993-54 1984-85 1994-98 199596 VARIANCE N
$2,538 $0 $2500 $2,500 .30 o
13,268 ' o 6,000 6,000 1]
3,086,579 3,181,109 3167775 3,263,807 96,032
» »
£3,102,405 $3.181,109 $3,176,275 3,272,307 596,032
$150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 30
2,891,926 3,630,857 017,775 3,113,807 06,032
53141928 83180557  S3IELTIS 53,263,807 $96,032 o
(839,523) £552 $8,500 $8,500 %0
$121.823 $120,466 $62,300 $50,800 $8,500
$82,300 $130,018 £90,800 $8,500

*==sa

proerrey

$60,300

ceans

- e R




e ws S At

CITY OF MESQUATE
- ADOPTED BUDGET/H995-96
T R AR A T TUGOMMUNITY AGGESS - GABLE TV renm e e i
" @ ) “ o ®
ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ADOPTED ~ o =
1993-94 199495 1924-95 1996-96 VARIANGCE
s B ST s s e
Revenues: s o "
Interest Eamings . 3662 $1,000 $2,000 $2.000 $0
Codes, Documents o 0 4,200 $00 (700)
Grass Recelpts~i% Gable TV 50,700 55,000 60,000 60,000 o
Isterfund Transier 0 4] 26,000 4] (26,000}
Total Revenues $60,562 $56,000 $89,200 $62.,500 ($26,700)
Operating Expenditures.
Personal Sewvices $0 $0 $0 %0 E]
Supplics 1,990 393 2,000 1,250 {750}
Contractual Services 26,402 23,298 27,303 22925 (4,378)
Capital Oullay . a7 . 6000 6,000 0 . (Boo0)
Capitat Lease Repayment ¢ 0 3,000 7.558 4,558 T
Operating Transfer Qut-Debt Serv 32,655 31,593 3,583 30,430 - (1,183}
Total Expenditures $61,464 $61,284 $69,6896 §$62,163 ($7.733)
Excess (Deficlency) Revenues over |
Expentitures {$902) ($5,284) $19,304 $337 {($18,967)
Fund Balance, Oclober 1 $38,904 346,652 $38,092 $57,396 $19,304
Fund Balance, September 30 $38,002 $41,368 $57,306 $57,733 $37




CITY OF MESQUITE
ADOPTED BUDGET/1995-86
CRANAGE UTILITY DISTRIGT

REVENUES:
INTEREST EARNINGS
RESIDENTIAL DRAINAGE FEES
COMMERCIAL DRAINAGE FEES
OTHER
BOND PROCEEDS

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
MDPES PERMIT PROGRAM OPERATIONS
STREET SWEEPING PROGRAM
OPERATING TRANSFER OQUT-DEBT SERVICE
OPERATING TRANSFER OUT-DUD AEV RESERVE
S. MEGQ. CREEK-SYBIL TO PEACHTREE
M. MESQ, CHEEK-KIMEROUGHBEASLEY PARK
SILYERTHORN/KNOLLVIEW
VILLAGE GREEN/BEVERLY HILLS
LOS ALTOS SUBDIVISION-PHASE | OF 1|
OSAGE LANE
BERAY AL, CREEK CR. ROW ACQUISITION
2400 BLOCK, EOUWARDS CHURCH ROAD
600 BLOCK OF NCRTH LONDON
521 CONGER
OVERLAND TRAIL-PHASE I
6. MESQ. CREEX ABOVE NEW MARKET-PH |
TOWN EAST PARK EROSION GONTROL
5. MESQ. CREEK ABOVE NEW MARKET-PH I
HILLVIEW AND STEVENSON
LOS ALTOS, PHASEN
CASA VIEW NO 20 DRAINAGE
BOND FUND PROJECTS
INDIAN TRAILS ADDITION

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS (DEFICIENGY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES

RETAINED EARNINGS, OCTOBER 1
ADJUSTMENTS TO RETAINED EARNINGS:
{1) FIXED ASSET ADDITIONS-INFRASTRUCTURE
(2) FIXED ASSET ADDITIONS-OPERATIONS
(3) LONG-TERM DEST OBLIGATIONS

ADJUSTED RETMINED EARNINGS, OCTODER 1

RETAINED EARNINGS, SEPTEMBER 30

1093~84 199435 1894-95 AROPTED

ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED 1995-96 VARIANGE
$82,693 $25,000 $130,000 $216,000 $30,000
728467 700,500 732,000 1,088,432 366,432
281,288 361,700 382,000 605,458 243,468
5 * o 0 o o
2,260,000 440,000 430,000 5,330,000 4,500,000
$4,432,453 $1,528,200 $1,654,000 $7,243,800 $5,569,890

s

$300,423 $305,257 $204,540 $229,087 ($65,453)
519 45,004 48,338 52,377 4,559
200,000 238,000 241,000 719,104 478,104
287,545 - 37,545 45,000 45,000 o
86,814 282,068 282,058 382,058 [+
101,384 1] [} ] 4]
¢ 48,085 45,895 251,000 . ..202,105
0 £0,000 50,600 59,000 G
21,057 80,943 248,043 85943 [
8,153 32,848 50,472 508,472 o
0 75,000 75,000 75,000 0
8,280 £3,720 243,720 243 720 ]
[V 30,000 75,340 75,240 o
10,440 0 0 b [}
10,000 [i} ] 0 0
17,954 32,047 32,047 32,047 0
8.500 1.500 1,560 1,500 L]
0 300,000 200,000 300,000 o
d 100,000 100,000 100,900 ]
o 120.000 120,000 120,000 °
0 0 101,000 161,000 4]
05,640 2,040,698 1,717,080 £,330,000 3,812,020
o o [} 310,000 310,000
$1,002,707 $3,980,575 $4,023,933 48,566,148 34,642,215
§2,530,748 (52.454,575) (52.980.933) (51,322,258) $1,047,675
$858,342 $1,801,162 31,801,102 $139,379 {$1,461,729)
$456,208 33,355,799 $3,395,055 $9,280,055 $5.891,000
119,805 23,100 23,195 2,500 (20.855)
T{2.170.000) ' T{2,100,000) {2,510,000) '« (7,840,000)  *-(5330,000)
(£728.844) $2,880.001 $2 500,312 $1,587,934 {$921,378)
$1,601,%02 £425,626 $139,378 $265,678 Si2a207

PYTE UL B ot Lo s

Sons TIE

L

e Dot i e e e




: “wf‘;-?&.ﬁ‘;;@»,. ...
00238

*ir

i et e

B

L

L
e - ‘&
RS

e g,

R

b e

R LA D




